Howard University Digital Howard @ Howard University

Documents

The Writer's Club, Inc. Collection

5-1-1952

Correspondence - J. Saunders Redding to J. Leon Langhorne

The Writer's Club, Inc.

J. Saunders Redding

Follow this and additional works at: https://dh.howard.edu/wci_docs

Recommended Citation

Writer's Club, Inc., The and Redding, J. Saunders, "Correspondence - J. Saunders Redding to J. Leon Langhorne" (1952). *Documents*. 9. https://dh.howard.edu/wci_docs/9

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the The Writer's Club, Inc. Collection at Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Documents by an authorized administrator of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact digitalservices@howard.edu.

HAMPTON INSTITUTE Hampton, Virginia

May 1, 1952

Somoann

Mr. J. Leon Langhorne 1303 Wallach Place, N. W. Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Langhorne:

Please let me thank you and your associates in The Writers' Club for a stimulating afternoon. I especially enjoyed seeing you again, and renew-

ing my acquaintance with May Miller.

I hope you will convey my best wishes to the Writers' Club and express for me my hope that the honor they paid me was not misplaced.

With the best personal wishes, I am,

Sincerely yours,

Tanador Ridding

JSR: jqh J. Saunders Redding Research Center